There has been no change in the nature of business of the Company during the financial year 2021-

22. 

3. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL: 

During the period under review, there has been no change in the authorized and paid-up share capital 

of the Company. Authorized Capital stands at Rs. 2,50,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Lakhs only) 

and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company stands at Rs. 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore only) 

divided into face value of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five only) each.  

4. TRANSFER TO RESERVES: 

During the period under review, no amount is to be transferred to General Reserve.